

FILED
11-14-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2024AP79-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

WALTER L. JOHNSON,
Defendant-Respondent.

APPEAL FROM A PRETRIAL ORDER ENTERED IN
DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE
HONORABLE JOHN D. HYLAND, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

NICHOLAS S. DESANTIS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1101447

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-8556
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
desantisns@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. The State did not forfeit its statutory interpretation argument.....	5
II. L-methamphetamine is unambiguously a restricted controlled substance.	6
III. Johnson’s constitutional arguments fail.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	5
<i>Sands v. Menard, Inc.</i> , 2013 WI App 47, 347 Wis. 2d 446, 831 N.W.2d 805	8
<i>State v. Mann</i> , 123 Wis. 2d 375, 367 N.W.2d 209 (1985)	5
<i>State v. Roberson</i> , 2019 WI 102, 389 Wis. 2d 190, 935 N.W.2d 813.....	12
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2010 WI 16, 323 Wis. 2d 377, 780 N.W.2d 90.....	9, 11
<i>Wis. Med. Soc’y, Inc. v. Morgan</i> , 2010 WI 94, 328 Wis. 2d 469, 787 N.W.2d 22.....	11

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 340.01(50m).....	6, 7
Wis. Stat. § 346.63	7, 10

Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(a)	8
Wis. Stat. § 961.001	7
Wis. Stat. § 961.11(6)(a)	7
Wis. Stat. § 967.055(1)(a)	7, 10
Wis. Stat. § 967.055(1m)(b)	6, 7

Other Authorities

- A. James Mamary et al.,
*Race and Gender Disparities are Evident in
 COPD Underdiagnoses Across all Severities of
 Measured Airflow Obstruction,*
 Chronic Obstr Pulm Dis. 5:177 (2018)
<https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC6296789/>..... 11
- Anna Moszczynska & Sean Patrick Callan,
*Molecular, Behavioral, and Physiological
 Consequences of Methamphetamine Neurotoxicity,*
 J Pharmacol Exp Ther. 362:474 (2017)
<https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC11047030/>..... 9
- Zachary M. Soler et al.,
Chronic rhinosinusitis, race, and ethnicity,
 Am J Rhinol Allergy 26:110 (2012)
<https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC3345896/>..... 12
